International Fixed Income 3.98%
Alternative Investments 6.69%
Risk Parity 4.20%
Total 5.81%

The discount rate used to measure the total pension liability was 7.55%. The projection of cash flows
used to determine the discount rate assumed that contributions from plan members will be made at
the current contribution rates and that contributions from participating employers will be made at the
actuarially determined rates approved by PRSAC taking into consideration the recommendation of
the System's actuary. Based on those assumptions, the System's fiduciary net position was projected
to be available to make all projected future benefit payments of current plan members. Therefore, the
long-term expected rate of return on pension plan investments was applied to all periods of projected
benefit payments to determine the total pension liability.

Sensitivity to changes in the discount has been determined by measuring net pension liability at a
discount rate that is one percentage point lower and one percentage point higher than the current
rate. The results are presented as follows:

1% Decrease Current 1% Increase
6.55% Discount Discount Rate 8.55%

Rate 7.55% Discount
Net Pension Liability $ 55,594 $ 45,241 $ 36,455

-18-

City Court of Leesville

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
Budget and Actual
Year Ended June 30, 2021

Variance with
Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Revenues:
Court Cost and Fees $ 205,000 $ 205,000 $ 160,983 $ (44,017)
Interest - - - -

Total revenues 205,000 205,000 160,983 (44,017)

Expenditures:
Judicial

Dues and Seminars 900 900 914 (14)
Misceiianeous 5,300 5,300 - 5,300

Office Supplies and Expense 4,600 4,600 6,301 (1,701)
Payroll Taxes 11,200 11,200 8,532 2,668
Postage 1,550 1,550 1,210 340
Professional Fees 16,500 16,500 - 16,500
Retirement 8,500 8,500 3,142 5,358
Salaries 144,000 144,000 121,963 22,037

Telephone 4,500 4,500 3,246 1,254
Uniforms 1,700 1,700 1,700 -

Capital Expenditures - - - -

Total expenditures 198,750 198,750 147,008 51,742

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues
Over Expenditures 6,250 6,250 13,975 7,725

Fund balance - beginning of year (25,201) (25,201) (25,201) -

Fund balance - end of year $ (18,951) $ (18,951) $ (11,226) $ 7,725

-19-

City Court of Leesville

Schedule of Net Pension Liability Data
Cost Sharing Retirement Systems

Retirement System /
Measurement Date

Share of Collective
Net Pension Liability

Percent Amount
Covered
Payroll

Net Pension

Liability as a
Percentage of

Covered Payroll

Pension Plans
Fiduciary Net
Position as a

Percentage of

Total Pension
Liability

Louisiana State Employees' Retirement System
June 30, 2014 0.00101% 62,904 18,099 347.6% 65.0%

June 3D, 2015 0.00083% 56,657 20,626 274.7% 62.7%
June 3D, 2D16 0.00068% 53,005 21,167 250.4% 57.7%
June 30, 2017 0.00109% 76,934 19,462 395.3% 62.5%